

GR-348/19

Order No.21

Dated-13.09.22

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused is absent by petition u/s-317 of Cr.P.C .

No witness is present today.

Ld. APP submits that prosecution evidence may be closed.

Heard both sides.

Perused the materials on record.

Considered.

On perusal of materials on record and considering no objection by Ld. A.P.P, prosecution evidence is closed.

To 12.10.22 for examination of accused person u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

D/C by me :-

A.C.J.M.,  
**Dinhata.**

A.C.J.M.,  
**Dinhata.**