

## GR-348 of 2019

Order No. 22

Dated: 12.10.2022

Today is fixed for examination of accused persons u/s-313 of Cr.P.C.

Sole accused person on C/B is absent by petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered and allowed.

To 01.11.2022 for examination of accused persons u/s-313 of Cr.P.C.

D/C by me

A.C.J.M.,  
Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.,  
Dinhata.