

GR-348 of 2019

Order No. 25

Dated-14.12.2022

Today is fixed for examination of accused person u/s-313 of Cr.P.C.

Sole accused person on C/B is absent without taking any step.

None moves.

Hence, issue W/A against the sole accused person.

To 11.01.2023 for E/R of W/A.

BC-II to comply.

D/C by me

A.C.J.M.,
Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.,
Dinhata.