

GR case- 348 of 2019

Order No. 27

Date: 24.04.23

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

On careful perusal of the order sheet of the case record it transpires that vide process no. 920/22 dated 17.12.2022 W/A was issued against sole accused person by this court but today report is not received by this court.

Accordingly, the warrantee officer of Dinhata PS is hereby directed to appear personally to give explanation before this court on the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order sheet be sent to the concerned Police station for necessary information.

To 31.05.23 for personal app of the warrantee officer of Dinhata PS.

D/C by me

A.C.J.M.,
Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.,
Dinhata.